
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, December 25, 2024, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda P. Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with School District Number One 

(Denver Public Schools) to add $83,585.81 for a new 

total of $3,640,428.64 to support Cost of Living 

Adjustment (COLA) funds in support of the Denver Great 

Kids Head Start (DGKHS) program, citywide (MOEAI- 

202474473-01/LEGACY: MOEAI-202476982-01).

24-1820

Approves a revenue grant agreement with the U.S. 

Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) 

for $4,053,292 in HOPWA (Housing Opportunities for 

People With AIDS) revenue supporting the housing needs 

of low-income people living with HIV/AIDS, citywide 

(HOST-202477418).

24-1825

Approves a Revenue Grant Agreement with the U.S. 

Department of Housing and Urban Development for 

$562,654 to fund the Emergency Solutions Grant 

Programs to provide emergency shelter, homelessness 

prevention, and rapid rehousing, citywide 

(HOST-202477420).

24-1826

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26597
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26602
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26603


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, December 25, 2024

Approves a grant agreement from the United State 

Department of Housing and Urban Development for 

$2,615,517.62 to provide funding for services and 

projects supporting housing program areas, citywide 

(HOST-202477441).

24-1827

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26604

